
AVAIL ABLE FOR SALE 
ASKING PRICE $1,6 50,000

MERMAID
AVENUE

211 6--
		 211 8

Coney Island | Brooklyn
MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT SITE
WITH APPROVED PLANS
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PROPERT Y OVERVIEW
RIPCO REAL ESTATE has been retained on an exclusive 
basis to arrange for the sale of 2116-2118 MERMAID 
AVENUE —in the Coney Island neighborhood of Brooklyn.

The mixed-use development site is conveniently located 
blocks away from the revitalized Coney Island Beach and 
Boardwalk. The site has approved plans for a six story, 
17,470 SF multi-use building. This building plans to feature 
2,308 SF of Commercial space, 3,223 SF of Community 
Facility space, and 10 Residential units totaling 11,938 SF. 

The development site is zoned R6 with a C1-C2 overlay 
and boasts approximately 39 FT of frontage potential 
along Mermaid Avenue. Nearby local tenants and national 
retailers include Dunkin’ Donuts, McDonalds, Applebee’s, 
Chase Bank, Bank of America, Rita’s Italian Ice, MCU Park, 
Luna Parks and Coney Island’s own Nathan’s Famous. 

The site is situated near Surf Avenue and the Belt Parkway, 
providing nearby access to all of Brooklyn as well 
Manhattan, Queens, Long Island, New Jersey and all major 
airports. The area is also serviced by the Coney Island-
Stillwell Ave subway station and                    lines as well as 
the B36, B74, B82, BX28 and BX38 bus lines. 

PROPERTY SUMMARY

THE OFFERING

Property Address 2116-2118 Mermaid Avenue

Neighborhood Coney Island

County Brooklyn (Kings)

Block / Lot 7058 / 5

Gross Lot Sq. Ft. 3,402 SF (approx.)

Lot Dimensions 39' x 100' SF (approx.)

APPROVED PLANS

Type Mixed-Use

Stories 6

Residential SF 11,938 SF 

Commercial SF 2,308 SF

Community Facility SF 3,223 SF

Total SF 17,469 SF (approx.)

Residential Units 10

Recreation Space SF 386

ZONING INFORMATION

Zoning R6, C1-2

Street Width Classification Wide
FAR Residential (As-of-Right) 3.00
FAR Commercial 2.00
FAR Community Facility 4.8
Buildable SF (As-of-Right) 10,206 SF (approx.)

2116 -2118 MERMAID AVENUE
FOR SALE

NYC TAX INFORMATION
Assessment (2022/2023) $140,130
Tax Rate 10.646%
Annual Property Taxes (22/23) $14,918
Tax Class 4
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BUILDING DATA:

ADDRESS:  2116 - 2118  MERMAID AVE.,  BROOKLYN  NY  11224

BLOCK 7058

LOT 5

ZONE R6

COMMERCIAL OVERLAY C1-2

ZONING MAP 28d

ZONING USE GROUP 2A Multi-Family

4A Community Facility

6A Commercial

OCCUPANCY GROUP M MERCANTILE

B BUSINESS

R-2 MULTIPLE DWELLING

APPLICABILITY 2014 BC

CONSTRUCTION CLASS I-B

BC CHAPTER 6 TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION
SECTION BC 601 GENERAL

   TABLE 28.2-601 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENT
(HOURS)

TYPE I           TYPE II         TYPE III     TYPE IV TYPE Vj

   BUILDING ELEMENT a b ad b ad b ht ad b

   Primary Structural Frame G, K 3a 2a 1 0 1 0 ht 1 0
   (see section 28.2-202)

   BEARING WALLS Exteriorf,g,h 3 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 0
   Interior 3a 2 1 0 1 0 1/ht 1 0

   NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS               see table 28.2-602
   EXTERIOR

   NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0
   INTERIORe

   FLOOR CONSTRUCTIONi & SECONDARY 2 2 1 0 1 0 ht 1 0
   MEMBERS (see section 28.2-202)

   ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND 11/2b,c 1b,c 1b,c 0b,c 1b,c 0 HT 1b,c 0
   SECONDARY  MEMBER

   *see section 28.2-602.4.6

SECTION BC 602 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
Table 28.2-602
Fire-Resistance Rating Requirements for Exterior Walls Based on Fire Separation Distancea, a, e, g, h

Fire Separation Type of Occupancy Occupancy  Occupancy Group
Distance = X Construction Group Hf Group  A, B, E, F-2, I,
(feet) F-1, M, S-1g  R, S-2, Ub

X < 5c All 3 2 1

5 ≤  X  ≤  10 IA 3 2 1

Others 2 1 1

10 ≤ X < 30 IA, IB 2 1 1d

IIB, VB IIB, VB 1 0 0

Others 1 1 1d

     X ≥ 30 All 0 0 0

ZONING ANALYSIS

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
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QUALITY HOUSING COMPLIANCE

ZR Section  PROPOSAL or REQUIREMENT

ZR 28-11 ELEVATED GROUND FLOOR UNITS Up to 100 sf of Entryway can specified NOT APPLICABLE
can be deducted from Floor Area

ZR 28-12 REFUSE STORAGE & DISPOSAL In R6 to R10 developments with 9 or more PROVIDED
dwelling units, must  provide Refuse Room

ZR 28-13 LAUNDRY FACILITIES If building provides laundry facilities, this NOT APPLICABLE
area shall be  excluded from floor area.

ZR 28-14 DAYLIGHT IN CORRIDORS 50% of s.f. of a Corridor can  be                        NOT APPLICABLE
                                                                                    excluded from floor area  if window
                                                                                    is provided as required

ZR 28-21 REQ'D RECREATION SPACE All Developments with 9 or more                       PROVIDED
                                                                                    Dwelling Units shall be provided
                                                                                    with Recreation Space

ZR 28-23 PLANTING AREAS The area of Zoning Lot between the                  NOT APPLICABLE
                                                                                    Street Line and all Street Walls shall
                                                                                    be planted at ground level

ZR 28-31 DENSITY PER CORRIDORS If the number of D.U.'s does not exceed            PROVIDED
                                                                                    the number on table of this section, then
                                                                                    50% of s.f. of a Corridor can  be excluded 

ZR 28-40 PARKING FOR QUALITY HOUSING Shall be provided as required WAIVED

SEE ZONING ANALYSIS FOR CALCULATIONS AND SITE COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS

2 (TWO) OF STREET TREES REQUIRED BY ZR 23-03;
ZR 33-03. EXACT LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION”.

TYPE I TYPE II TYPE III TYPE IV TYPE V

A B A B A B HT A B

 Group Hgt (ft) UL 160e 65 55 65 55 65 50 40

   B Stories UL UL 6 3 6 3#### 6 3#### 2####

Area UL UL 37,500 10,500 28,500 5,600## 36,000 8,400* 5,500

   M Stories UL UL 6 3 6 3#### 6 3**** 2****

Area UL UL 21,500 7,500 18,500 5,600## 14,000 8,400* 5,500

   R-2 Stories UL UL 6 NP 6 3 6 NP NP

Area UL UL UL NP 24,000 5,600 20,500 NP NP

TABLE 28.2-503
Allowable building heights and areas
Building height limitations shown in feet above grade plane.
Story limitations shown as stories above grade plane.
Building area limitations shown in square feet, as
Determined by the definition of "area, building," per story.

EARTHQUAKE CODE, 2014BC  1613.7 -  A SEPARATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN ANY EXISTING
ADJOINING BUILDING AND ANY NEW BUILDING.
ALL STRUCTURES SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM ADJACENT STRUCTURES. WHEN A STRUCTURE ADJOINS A PROPERTY
LINE NOT COMMON TO A PUBLIC WAY , THAT STRUCTURE SHALL ALSO BE SET BACK FROM THE PROPERTY LINE BY AT
LEAST 1 INCH FOR EACH 50 FEET OF HEIGHT AND A MINIMUM OF 1 INCH FOR STRUCTURES WITH HEIGHTS LESS THAN
50 FEET.

SEISMIC NOTE
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2116 -2118 MERMAID AVENUE
FOR SALE

PLAN ELEVATIONS



2116-2118 Mermaid Avenue, Brooklyn NY
Demogrpahic Map .5 & 1 mile radius

April 26, 2023

©2023 Esri Page 1 of 1

|  5  |

AREA DEMOGRAPHICS

2116-2118
MERMAID AVENUE

.5 MILE 1 MILE

POPULATION 16,264 36,564

NUMBER OF 
HOUSEHOLDS

5,765 16,140

AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD
INCOME

$49,218 $84,738

MEDIAN HOUSEHOLD
INCOME

$28,614 $50,277

COLLEGE GRADUATES
3,610

33%

15,343

54%

TOTAL BUSINESSES 559 592

TOTAL EMPLOYEES 4,514 5,073

DAYTIME POPULATION 17,059 31,542

2116 -2118 MERMAID AVENUE
FOR SALE

1 MILE RADIUS

.5 MILE RADIUS
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This information has been secured from sources we believe to be reliable, but we make no representations 
as to the accuracy of the information. References to square footage are approximate. Buyer must verify the 
information and bears all risk for any inaccuracies.

32 COURT STREET, FLOOR 10, BROOKLYN, 11201 | RIPCONY.COM

2116 -2118 MERMAID AVENUE
FOR SALE

EDDIE ESSES
eesses@ripcony.com
347.668.4802

ALEX SVETLAKOU
asvetlakou@ripcony.com
646.827.9968

FO R  SALE  I N Q U I R I E S

CONTACT
EXCLUSIVE
AGENTS


